| Fi— S RELELN

THE NEW GENERATION OF INTELLIGENT SEWING MACHINE

HIKARI &

=14 F M

PARTS BOOK

HSAT-K1A %%
SIS
AUTOMATIC RING DOWNER



L. WA ZELfE +++ o v ovvvvennseensnnsnsnnennetesesssnisttettetessss st be e e eessesssasbaeaaeaanans P1-P2
O LA+ e veveemnemeeteetee e e e et et es e e e e et teeee e P3-P4

3, LSt o e wvveveeeeeenennnnnnnettetesees st e et e s s e ettt e s e e e e sttt e e e s e e et aeees P5-P6

D D T T T P7-P8

T ot P9-P10
6. QFHLTULIE] +ov+eeveereseeeeerresnnemmtumtnnasiassaasaesaeeteeteestestt ittt aasaasaasaessesseenns P11-P12
T SEHLJILE] vvvvvrrsrersereereesseenmemmmummnoniassassaeeeeeeeeteeseeunsaneanssassassasesessesseenes P13-P14
8. BFFJIG ] ++o+eseeseses s sssassassnsnnsantastutstetteate teteeteeteataaaaaaaaaaaaanaanannansanians P15-P16
O, FHLG R ZEAE +eeeeeeeesesesssnsssessntnnt sttt e e e eeteeteeteeteeteeaeaaaaaaeaanaaeaananaans P17-P18
10, JF IO o+ wvvvveeeseensnssnnnneneesesenssniatuneteetessssssttteteeaessestneateaeeaessnseaeans P19-P20
L1, B TH 2 Tt vevveveeneeneenereeseesersensensaesaesse s s st sttt ettt e e e teeaee e P21-P22
12, 4] TJ Tt evevvevreneeneeneetertereenersersensaesaesse s sttt e teesee e P23-P24
13, DUARVAIE LE ftfvveveeveerereereeaeesaaeanssesaesasseniesiasies sttt as e tebreaeeaaeseeaeesaees P25-P26
T 11 O PP P27-P28
15, R ALl v e eeeeensmnmnnmneneeeesensanintiteteetesses st te e e eesse sttt e aeeaeseea e P29-P30
16, 40 2Tt v e veveeneeneeneetertereenetserstnstasaesse s s et ettt et eteeseees P31-P32
S R oL 12 PP PPppP P33-P34
18, {5 [Tt v e vvvvrennnnnenessesseseeseaeaneessaasaesanseesas ettt e e areaaeteeaeeaaees P35-P36
ST 1 O PP P37-P38
AT 22 12O PP P39-P40
T 4 0 R TR P41-P42
L L R P43-P44

23. !@Jigl%%mq: ............................................................................................. P45-P46



L ALK A R




| M%WJM#

SAP it K5 /2 FK Kt #E
1 |30048950 |01-508002524-3 [ P4/~ A lIAE L 4Z4T 1 M8 X 25 16 |EA
2 30036193 |07-0812121-3 [ 44 M ] 8. 1X2.1X2.1 16 [EA
3| 30005706 |05-084151503-5 [F# /5] 8.4X1.5X 15 20 |EA
4 | 30052608 | [l 1 M20 X 100 (JE4#£100) EA
5 | 30039771 |L08-P-956808-C [ 2. 5~ J7 [ &l 4= 6 4 |EA
6 | 30044581 [01-504000824-3 [ 7~ BF:LIR4AT 1 M4 X 8 16 |EA
7 30043496 | [ 471 8219-36 4 |EA
8 | 30059463 [531. 08-06B [HLZE AT ] 1 |EA
9 | 30043497 | [1141) MS603-1 CAREi%4l, ANtk 1 |EA
10 | 30044605 [01-504001024-3 [ A7~ BIFELI24T 1 M4 X 10 4 |EA
11 | 30043698 | [HLAEHGEH ] CL225-3 /% 2 |[EA
12 | 30059464 [531.08-08B [HLEEA T ] 1 [EA
13 | 30036125 [01-304000624-3 [P/ [ESLI24T 1 M4 X6 16 |EA
14 | 30059460 |531. 08-02B [ Z= 4% ] 1 |EA
15 | 30028302 | it yE#t [P 4E% 1 GFR30008AF1 1 |EA
16 | 30050798 | [HRffzski 1 PL8O2 2 |EA
17 | 30059442 [531. 08-01B [ F4AH1 4240 14 ] 1 |EA
18 | 30059461 [531.08-03 [ [ [l & iR 1 16 |EA
19 | 30100876 [531.08-05 LA fll4R ] 1 |EA
20 | 30059462 [531. 08-04B [ Ai#% ) 1 |EA
21 | 30100898 [531.08-30 [fi#/ < fit et 1 |EA
22 | 30037155 |01-505001624-3 [/ A A SLIZET 1 M5 X 16 4 |EA
23 | 30036089 |01-508001224-3 [ I/~ A [ FELIZE] ] M8 X 12 4 [EA
24 | 30100586 |531.05-17 [/NELGESHEY 10L (AFO 1 |EA
25 | 30052240 | [HLRZIE ] 3V208NCB 1 |EA
26 | 30041529 | [ XMAMELHE B 3k 1 BB0202 1 |EA
27 | 30005706 [05-084151503-5 [ F#& ] 8.4X1.5X 15 4 |EA
28 | 30036241 [05-053101000-3 [*F#H ] 5.3X1.0X10.0 4 |EA
29 | 30006001 |18-404000823-3 [+ F—F#k —FEH G185 I MAXE 2 |EA
30 | 30060576 [01-505000824-3 [ 4/~ [l kE: S 24T ] 16 |EA
31 | 30101391 |SPC10-02 [ i 22 3k 2 i) (] ] 1 |EA
32 | 30041536 [BZ02 [ 4h Ntk ] 1_|EA




2. LR UL




2. pHAH
K5 | SAPZwHS SRS e &
1 |30051638 [515. 11-39 [ G4 ] 1 |[EA
2 | 30019274 |21-3501932-4 [+ A8l Sk AR ER4T ] 5 |EA
3 | 30060058 |458. 14-36 [HLMRALHEIETF & Girdfizk) 1 1 |[EA
4 | 30059621 |531.08-24 [# /] 4 |EA
5 | 30033537 |05-062081301-4 [°F3#& /'] 6.2X0.8X13 8 |EA
6 | 30037245 [07-0631616-3 [FEHME ] 6.3X1.6X 1.6 8 |[EA
7 | 30005207 |01-506006024-1 [ P9/ £ ElAE L H24T 1 M6 X 60 8 |EA
8 | 30050314 |HP-006/HW800/HW762/782/UTC/UAC [ #1461 1 |EA
9 | 10003962 |531.08-23 [ &4k ] 1 |EA
10 | 30005706 |05-084151503-5 [FH )1 8.4X1.5X 15 4 |EA
11 | 30036376 |01-508008024-3 [ P9/ £ A Sk 24T 1 M8 X 80 4 |EA
12 | 30036109 |01-508005024-3 [ A/ f i[4Sk B2 4T 1 M8 X 50 3 |[EA
13 | 30037154 [01-505001224-3 [ 7 f [ AL L BEET T M5 X 12 4 [EA
14 | 30059469 |531. 08-12 LAk E# ] 2 [EA
15 | 30059615 |531. 08-11 LAk 5E Ji ) 4 |EA
16 | 30006724 |311.20-19 [HLKLEHEHIRET ] HW762T 4 [EA
17 | 30006289 |351. 20-02 [HLKEH ] HW782T 4 |EA
18 | 30100480 |531.05-09 [ & ~#%3742] PE111G 1 |EA
19 | 30036136 |01-505000624-3 [ P9/ £ [l AE L1247 1 M5 X6 4 |EA
20 | 30044599 |01-104001024-3 LA 7S AVTKLIZEET ] M4 X 10 4 [EA
21 | 30100482 [531. 08-27 [ Z/n )M ] 1 [EA
22 | 30102874 | [ LML RERR ) # )5 1 |EA
23 | 30030908 [202. 22-07-09-00 [ YLk L4240 14 ] 1 |[EA
24 | 30033537 [05-062081301-4 [~F# ] 6.2X0.8X 13 3 |EA




S EA R




ek i

3 W,
55

SAPZw T SREYEA S i HVE
1 | 30044605 [01-504001024-3 [ P9/ BIH: SLIZ4T T MAX 10 12 |EA
2 | 30059784 [L6RS—-400 [fil IRUKZ)#%]) %% 1 |EA
3 | 30053067 | [ 20t IkAN#% ] CL86 1 |[EA
4 | 20106024 | [ —AREEm Y KIAfEH 1 |EA
5 | 30037160 [01-506004524-3 [ P/~ ffiAl [EIFE S H84%] 1 M6 X 45 4 |EA
6 | 30044493 |PW-EA9RN2C2030C/20A/2P [ el 4 g H {47 o 15 i k2 ] 1 |[EA
7 | 30038951 |PW-DZ47Y40 [ 1 77758 E5 2$IR VAR 4% 1 DZ47Y40 1 |[EA
8 | 30032290 |0T-C45 [C45H #4225 S5 ] 0.2M [EA
9 | 30100899 |531.05-18 [£kA] =96 K: 65x45x480 3 [EA
10 | 30059462 |531. 08-04B [Hi#z ] 1 |EA
11 | 30006001 [18-404000823-3 [ —F itk =4 SIRET ] M4 X8 9 |EA
12 | 30044604 |01-504000624-3 [ 7N HA:SLIZ4T ] M4 X 6 2 |EA
13 | 30100914 |502. 61-47 [HEFEF AT B ] 4 |EA
14 | 30037245 [07-0631616-3 [3EHME ] 6.3X1.6X1.6 4 |EA
15 | 30033537 |05-062081301-4 [F# )] 6.2X0.8X 13 4 (EA
16 | 30036172 |03-606000503-4 [/~ KEHIZEEE] M6X 5 4 |EA




4R




49 H 4

F5 | SAPZmAY K5/ 4 F5% HE A
1 30005114 |01-405002022-3 - FFti % M5 X 20 3 |[EA
2 30002390 |210. 28-08 [W 44 k7% 1 HX6814T-03 1 |EA
3 30005573 |03-605000450-3 [N MAUEREY M5X 4. 5 3 |FA
4 30044605 |01-504001024-3 P9 7 F [E4ELM4 X 10 2 |EA
5 30002873 |246. 28-06 [ /&G T R ] 1 |EA
6 30006012 |18-405001422-3-1F =44M5 X 14 2 |EA
7 30006114 |210. 28-22 [ME#ii] HX6814T-03 2 |EA
8 30007601 |210.28-24 [4Zjigi & ] HX6814T-03 1 |EA
9 30007552 |246. 28-65 LW R FLEEHE 1 HX6804T-02UTC2/AK 1 |[EA
10 B A 1 |EA
11 30008208 |246. 28-07 [ S & EHEAR A4+ ] HX6804T-02UTC2/AK 1 |EA
12 30008223 |210. 28-25 [LAINELZ55@ ] HX6814T-03 1 |EA
13 30107726 |531.05-28 [k ] 1 |EA
14 | 30107446 |[355.26-69 [ FHERIE] L |EA
15 30005136 |01-503000521-1 [ —=H[FA4:3L] M3 X5 3 |[EA
16 30107445 |355. 26-68 [ [#] & 4B] 1 |[EA
17 30107444 |355. 26-67 [ & E2EA) 1 |EA
18 30107447 |355.26-70 [ FHERIE ] 1 |EA
19 | 20001319 |246.28-67 [ 412] 1 |EA
20 30005099 |01-404002523-1 -1 F—F#L M4 X 25 1 |EA
21 30006040 120-4421632-3 [+ FFE ALk FH BUZ4T ] ST4. 2X 16 2 |EA




N gy k23




5 ARN B %%

K5 | SAPZwHS SRS e &
1 | 30030908 [202. 22-07-09-00 [ IY&k £ 2240 14 ] 1 [EA
2 [ 30005313 |01-805000514-1 [ 7~ £ M3t & 2 4847 1 M5X5 4 |EA
3 | 30100925 |531. 08-34 LA 2% [ 5 He 1 1 [EA
4 | 30036230 |01-504001624-3 [P/~ R SLI24T ] M4 X 16 2 |EA
5 | 30005299 |01-804000414-1 [ P/~ £ M5 5 e 84T 1 M4 X 4 6 |EA
6 | 30100924 |531. 08-33 LA il &5 i 5 % ] 2 |EA
7 | 30037152 |01-504002024-3 [ P9/ £ RIAESLH24T 1 M4 X 20 6 |EA
8 | 30100483 |531. 08-28 [ Ihfr£kA il 28 22 4445 1 3 |EA
9 | 30100481 |531.05-10 [ IKr£kA il 2s 1 NPN; 4] 3 |EA

10




6. OF B, 3 ]

11



6 2%%’@?%

SAPYmY |5/ HK B HIE
1 30041536 | [#h/N k] BZ02 3 |EA
2 30059487 |100M2F [ 3V 4 75 Je< Jé ] 1 |EA
3 30027401 | [WPEE7K3H & #% 1 BSLO2 2 |[EA
4 30100110 |PC602 [ #k] 1 |EA
5 i 2 |EA
6 30041531 | [HLREIR]Y 5V11006B 2 |EA
7 JEE iy RAT 4 |EA
8 30053376 [PC401 [ #:k] 4 [EA

12




7.3F e IR

13




A

7.3F
5

SAPZ % K5/ 2R e H/IE
1 30041536 | [Ah/S ALY BZ02 3 |EA
2 30052523  [75-100M3F [ 3V 42 25 Fi i ) e B ] 1 [EA
3 30027401 | [WPEE7K3H & #% 1 BSLO2 2 |[EA
4 30042184 [PL1002 L4 4:3k] 1 |[EA
5 i 3 |EA
6 30041531 | [HLREIR]Y 5V11006B 3 |EA
7 JEE iy RAT 6 |EA
8 30051906 | [#h/Sfg3#k ] BZ01 6 |EA
9 30038913 [BPC601 [543k ] 1 [EA
10 | 30052249 | [4¥$#:3k]) BPC8O1 2 |EA

14




8. 8F &1 7 1]

15




8 8%%’@?%

SAPYmY |5/ HK B HIE
1 30027401 | [WPfE7%3H & #% 1 BSLO2 2 |EA
2 30050798 | [Pedfzk] PL802 1 |EA
3 30059486 |100MSF [ 7.4 %5 i Jiz ] 1 |EA
4 30041536 | (A7~ f3#k ] BZ02 2 |[EA
5 30100110 [PC602 [ #:3k] 1 |EA
6 i 8 [EA
7 30041531 | [FE#ZIR]Y 5V11006B 8 |EA
8 JEG T IRAT 8 |EA
9 30053376 [PC401 [ #:3k] 14 |EA
10 | 30051906 | [#h/Nfs#k] BZO1 2 |[EA

16




b

0. BRI

e
ShE

17




FTLLS:

F5 | SAPZWAY

K5/ 44 it HiE
1 | 30059442 |531. 08-01B [ FAAHLLE4H 14 ] 1 |EA
2 3F [HL 2 A ] 1 |EA
3 | 30045213 [01-504002524-3 [ I/ A B AL L BRET T M4 X 25 12 |EA
4 | 30044605 [01-504001024-3 L7 A BIAESLIZET T M4 X 10 4 |EA
5 | 30039220 [SDR100061 [ 3V 7% % i % i 1 1 [EA
6 | 30059467 |531.08-09 [Ha 4447 ] 2 |EA
7 | 30059468 |531.08-10 [FRALHR ] 2 [EA
8 8F [ HL M IR ZH 1 ] 1 |EA
9 AR QEER AU EAERCED 1 |EA
10 | 30100899 |531.05-18 [k ] = %i4: 65x45x480 1 |EA
11 | 30005629 [05-043080900-3 [*F# 1 4.3X0.8X9 4 |EA
12 | 30006001 |18-404000823-3 [+ F—F#k = 1FEH SIRET 1 M4 X8 3 |[EA

18




19

10. E R



Administrator
Square

Administrator
Square


10. EM#4
K5 | SAPZwiY K5/ 4k e HIE
1 |30044605 [01-504001024-3 [ A/ FF: SLE24T T M4 X 10 4 [EA
2 30059619 |531.08-20 [ E#&M+4He ] 2 [EA
3 130059620(531.08-21 [)JE%%] 1 |EA
4 130059474 [531. 08-22 [JE%] 1 [EA
5 130059473]531.08-18 [ L4t 22t ] 1 |EA
6 [30045212]01-504001224-3 [ /5 A EAESLEZ4T ] M4 X 12 3 |[EA
7 30044602 |01-503000824-3 [ P/ F B AE Sk 24T ] M3 X 8 3 |[EA
8 130059618(531. 08-19 [ “Z3E4% ] 1 |EA
9 [30047771|TN10X30S [< L] 1 |[EA
10 [ 30038908 |PSL4M5A [ i35 & 2 [EA
11 | 30053557 [01-503002024-3 [ A/~ # [FH: SLE24T T M3 X 20 4 [EA
12 | 30045213 [01-504002524-3 [ A/~ # [EIA: SLI24T T M4 X 25 2 |[EA
13 130100392 [531. 05-05 LTDFF% (£1) ] 1 |EA
14 |30059616|531. 08-14 [ Z23EH% ] 1 |EA
15 [30037153(01-505002024-3 [ Py /N EIAERI24E] 1 M5X 20 4 |EA
16 [30059472(531.08-16 [[# EH ] 1 |EA
17 130028701 | (#2528 GX-F8A (F#AR) 1 |EA
18 30059617 [531. 08-17 [FRAZAR Y 1 |[EA
19 [30044599(01-104001024-3 L /NAPTKIZET ] M4 X 10 2 |EA
20 | 30052247 | [Pt #HL] 42BYG250-60 1 |EA
21 30059471 (531. 08-15 [ HEHLZ3EH7 ) 1 |EA
22 130044603 |01-503001024-3 [P/ B FELE24T T M3 X 10 4 [EA
23 30052436 |520. 17-03 [HEFT s HLERES B ] 1 |EA
24 130052438 (520. 17-05 [ & I THE N F ] 1 |[EA
25 130052648 | [4yE4THIMERE]) T8 SFELIES 1 |EA
26 | 30044580 [01-503000624-3 [ P/ fA B AL 24T ] M3 X 6 8 |EA
27 130052435 (520. 17-02 [EH24T ] 1 |EA
28 30052437 (520. 17-04 [ JEJHITHAT ] 1 |[EA
29 130051735 [520. 08—-02 [ J& 4535 ] 1 |EA
30 30037157 |01-506001224-3 [ P9/ A B FE L BRET T M6 X 12 2 |EA
31 130103851 [531. 08-35 [ HLHL=E AT ] 1 |EA
32 30053086 [520. 22-00 [JE HIZift] 1 [EA
33 130057893 |520. 11-24 [JE /5 3mm] 1 |EA
34 130005233 [01-525000421-1A [ —FREFEIFFLISET] M2.5X4 | 2 [EA

20




21



11mﬂ§%#

SAP% 5 K5 /24 % o HE
1 [30100410(531.03-01-00 [ &Ml ] 1 |EA
2 [3004694001-104001024-6 [P/ MAUTREZ4AT T M4 X 10 3 |EA
3 130059379 531. 03-02-00 [ S804 14H]  (MGNIC-75) 1 |[EA
4 130044580 [01-503000624-3 [ P/~ EAEKIZE] ] M3 X6 5 |EA
5 [30100895|531. 03-28 [Friimk 5% ] 1 |[EA
6 [30059557|531. 03-03 [¥g5h+4H] 1 |[EA
7 30005036 [01-103000421-1 [—FF 770845 ] M3 X4 8 |[EA
8 130005299 [01-804000414-1 [ P47 #f M3 55 2 BR4ET 1 M4 X 4 5 |EA
9 ]30051362[01-503002824-3 [ /S AFE A SLIRETT M3 X28 | 2 |EA
10 [ 30038909 |PSA4 [ 3£ [ ] 2 |EA
11 [30048299 |PC4-m5 [ #H:3k] 1 |[EA
12 130059560 |531. 03-07 [ 471 i 22 2 i ] 1 |EA
13 |30045213|01-504002524-3 [ P/ f A S 24T 1 M4 X 25 2 |EA
14 [ 30038908 |PSL4M5A [ i i ] 2 |EA
15 [30044602|01-503000824-3 LA/~ EIH:SLIZ24T ] M3 X8 2 |EA
16 |30059559|531. 03-06 [T #HEHN ] 1 |EA
17 30048300 | [ A& H#k] PL4-m3 2 |EA
18 30005096 |01-404001823-1 [+ F—F 4% 24T 1 M4 X 18 2 |EA
19 |30103971 [TCM10X20S [ =#H<fL ] 1 |EA
20 [30059558(531. 03-04 L[ &Lk ] 1 |EA
21 [30036230]01-504001624-3 [ P75 A B F:LIZ4T ] M4AX 16 4 |EA
22 30059380 (531. 03-05 [ Z2%:HK ] 1 |EA
23 [30045212(01-504001224-3 L7~ A B FELIE4T T M4 X 12 2 |EA
24 30006049 |22-05004009 [#5HK2E] 5.0X4. 0X9 1 |[EA
25 130000883 |351.02-11 [fw-Cr%H ] HW782T 1 |EA
26 | 30000524 311. 03-13-02 [ EEHEREA,4H] HW762T 1 |[EA
27 130005629 [05-043080900-3 [-F#& /1 4. 3X0.8X%X9 2 |EA
28 | 30045686 |01-503000424-3 [ P75 A [ F: SLIE4T 1 M3 X 4 1 |[EA
29 [20002665 |355. 02-08C [ Hij 4K ] 1 |EA
30 [30006720(311.19-01-02 [&4%htZ4T ] HW762T 1 |[EA
31 [30005670 [05-056101000-4 [F#H )1 5.6X1.0X10 1 |[EA
32 130005787 [09-0520309-1 [HREFARE]T 5.2X0.3X9 3 |EA
33 130100870 [531. 03-26 [ [ 5EH ] 1 |EA
34 130107855|531. 03-33 [ <] 1 [EA
35 130100367|531. 0320 [ <& [ElEH ] 1 [EA
36130044605 [01-504001024-3 [ P/~ A FAESLIZET ] M4 X 10 2 |EA

22




12.37] 7] 3 1

23




2. 97 #4
F5 | SAPZAY K5 /4485 & E SR
1 [30037100 |14-628-27 [#h/#62877] 8+24%8 1 |[EA
2 130100866 |531. 03-22 (1] 7] E 504 ) 1 |[EA
3 130100867 |531. 03-23 [ JJEEH LI5S ) 1 |EA
4 130005311 |01-805000414-1 [ PN/~ A Mo % e 84T 1 M5X4 3 |EA
5 130100869 |531.03-25 [17) ] MMl ZedHe ] 1 |[EA
6 |30107694 [ACMIH-0604 [ 5 2£EH1]) 1 |[EA
7 130033908 |07-0521313-6 [3#E 441 ] 5.2X1.3X1.3 4 [EA
8 130037153 [01-505002024-3 [ /S R F:LE24T 1 M5 X 20 6 |EA
9 130045532 | [AHRFEL] M6X0. 1, S16T/K 1 |EA
10 [301003521531.03-16 [%FF]) 1 |[EA
11 [300524331520. 16-06 []JIZ%EEATF ) 1 |[EA
12 130100868 |531. 03-24 [47] JJHLHLIE & e ] 1 |[EA
13 |30037165 |01-508003524-3 [ N/~ H RS 184 1 M8 X 35 1 |[EA
14 30045214 |01-505002524-3 [ N /A R SLEB4T 1 M5 X 25 2 |EA
15 |[30045218 [01-508001524-3 [N /A EIATE S H24T 1 M8 X 15 1 |EA
16 130023303 |05-081101553-5 [ F# ) 8.1X1.0X15.5 1 |EA
17 130036182 [03-606000500-6 [ /S fAiZLE] M6 2 |EA
18 130101050 |531.03-27 [i&EH:44 ] 1 |[EA
19 30005632 [05-043100700-1 [ FH )T Y 4.3X1.0X7 1 |[EA
20 130005251 [01-604000621-1 [—FH8RAESL REIEEET I MAX6 | 1 |EA
21 130005252 [01-604000821-1 [—FAH RSk REMEMRET I MAX8 | 1 [EA
22 130022647 [01-503000511-1 [—FA8[RAF LW S iBET I M3X| 1 |EA
23 30100913 ]531.08-31 [ ]3] 1 |EA
24 | 30005085 [01-404001023-1 [+ F—F4E 0847 1 M4 X 10 2 |FA
25 | 30022487 355. 26-17A [ _E47) 7] )i ) 1 |[EA
26 | 30060534 [355.26-50 [ 171771 1 |EA
27 130005249 [01-604000521-1 [—FAH AL REMEMRET I MAX5 ]| 1 [EA
28 130101759 [355. 26-62 [ 7)) 1 |EA
29 |30022486 [355. 26-16A [ F 41 JJ )i ) 1 |[EA
30 |30047891 |355. 26-01C [ 47 77 [ 5 K& ) 1 |EA

24




134 mARR A

25



13. YRR A4
F5 | SAPZTS K5/ 4 g 1
1 | 30101515 |531. 06-76 [ jieit#i) 5 |BA
2 | 30101517 |HK0306 [ &4 47k ) 10_|EA
3 130101514 [531. 06-78 [45F &Ik \ED 1 5 [EA
4 | 30100362 [531.06-61 [O%Y[E Y 65. 5x5LL kLK 10 [EA
5 | 30108446 [520. 13-32-13A [ ekt ) 5 |EA
6 | 30052476 |14-MR9577 [k Y 9x5x3 10 |EA
7 ] 30108447 |520. 13-32-15A [t4t]) 10 [EA
8 | 30101510 |531. 06-73 [ 4T E ) 1 |[EA
9 30005167 [01-504003524-1 [ 4/ £ lAAE SLUZ4T ] M4 X 35 5 |EA
10 | 30103955 [531. 05-27 [+ T-Li24T ] M3 X8 10 |EA
11 | 30101516 |14-683-27 [ %% ) 10 |EA
12 | 30101512 |531.06-75 [4#1E] 10 [EA
13 | 30101511 |531.06-74 [ ZHpi] 5 |[EA
14 | 30005313 [01-805000514-1 LS A M S e R4 M5 XY 7 |EA
15 | 30101513 [531. 06-77 [45/F &1k (E5D 1 1 _|EA
16 | 30005911 |14-61901-27 [#h/&K]) 12X24X6 2 |EA
17 | 30108449 [531. 06-72A [ 4wt E]) 1 |[EA
18 | 30108448 |531. 06-66A [ [ &) 5 |[EA
19 | 30108450 |531.06-92 [ 7 5] 10 |EA
20 | 30100359 [531. 06-58 [ %4k ) 1 |[EA
21 | 30059410 |531. 06-26 [ 2 wiE#E %] 1 [EA
22 | 30101508 [531. 06-71 [HiEH#E] 1 _|EA
23 | 30036230 [01-504001624-3 [ AN LIRETY MAX16[ 5 [EA
24 | 30059409 [531. 06-22 [HiEH#E] 1 |[EA
25 | 30044601 |01-503000524-3 [ /s [AFE L E84TM3 X 5] 40 [EA
26 | 30029095 |01-803000514-1 [ /N /A1 52 e 84T 1 M3 X5 5 |[EA
27 | 30021645 |01-503003024-6 [ PN/ A [EF: 08 %] 1 M3 X 30 15 |EA

26




4 A

27



14-%%1’1‘

SAPZR 15 K5/ 4 FR B HE
1 | 30005134 |01-503000321-1 [—Hli[ElkE: k24T ] M3 X3 2 |EA
2 | 30105868 |531.09-07 [ [z He] 1 |EA
3 | 30044599 [01-104001024-3 LA /NAUTKIZEET 1 M4 X 10 4 [EA
4 | 30105866 [531.09-06 [ /& v & =& iz ] 1 |EA
5 | 30037153 [01-505002024-3 [ P47 A [EIAESLH84T 1 M5X 20 4 |EA
6 | 30103889 |531.06-82 [i%E4Ebk] 1 |EA
7 | 30044580 |01-503000624-3 [ A/~ A A LE24T 1 M3 X6 14 [EA
8 | 30059406 [531.06-16 [ 4|fwFHELBH 754K ] 1 [EA
9 | 30059577 [531.06-02 [ 4|fw S5 I JEH ] 1 |EA
10 | 30006085 [22-20809024 [#%ix%E] 20. 8 X9X 24 2 |[EA
11 | 30100389 |SXYKN16L [lesHat g€ {ai CisiEbl) ] 1 |EA
12 | 30044603 [01-503001024-3 [ 7S A BFESLERET 1 M3 X 10 58 |EA
13 | 30006049 [22-05004009 [ 45k %E ) 2 |EA
14 | 30059578 [531.06-03 [ 24k -S30 7 244 ] 1 |EA
15 | 30044582 |01-504003024-3 [ 47~ A SLEE4T 1 M4 X 30 4 |EA
16 | 30100360 |531.06-59-00 [ 4|fw SH4H 1 ] MGN12C-145 2 |EA
17 | 30045607 |01-503001224-3 [P/~ A AL SLHZ4T T M3 X 12 6 |EA
18 | 30059407 |531. 0617 [ 2S5 224K ] 1 |EA
19 | 30059579 |531. 06-04 [ 245 hi ] L |EA
20 | 30059414 |531.06-31 [¥EHL$4H ] L |EA
21 | 30059576 |531.06-01 [ 2Ufm SHLEMR 1 1 |EA
22 | 30100361 |531. 06-60-00 [ 2k SHL4L14 ] LRM12N-237 2 |[EA
23 | 30047119 | [REAREE I S 545 844 1 GL2S-E1311/SICK 3 [EA
24 | 30103749 |531. 06-87 L4 1 2 |EA
25 | 30103890 |531. 06-84 [~ AT ) ] 1 |EA
26 | 30103746 [531. 06-81 [ 2 {7 ] 2 |EA
27 | 30103748 |531. 06-85 [T 24T ] 2 [EA
28 | 30103747 [531. 06-83 [ i~ 4T ] 1 |EA
29 | 30059592 |531. 06-30 [ E 1 2 |EA
30 | 30005299 [01-804000414-1 [P/ £ M 55 e 84T 1 M4 X 4 22 [EA
31 | 30050798 | [H#diz3k 1 PL802 2 |EA
32 | 30044605 |01-504001024-3 [ 7S EAELIRET T M4 X 10 9 |[EA
33 | 30059593 [531. 06-38 [ s J& 2 th ] 22 255 s ] 1 |[EA
34 | 30045213 |01-504002524-3 [ 7S A IRIAE L US4T 1 M4 X 25 4 [EA
35 | 30036230 [01-504001624-3 [ A/ BIFELER4T 1 M4 X 16 2 |EA
36 | 30059588 |531. 06-20 [ Ao A i jaz 1 1 |EA
37 | 30045212 [01-504001224-3 [/ B FEKE24T ] M4 X 12 2 |EA
38 | 30100385 |BX-402 [ZrAh2ki#ot 1 NPNA H! 1 |EA
39 | 30059505 [531. 06-47 [/ 2822054 ) 1 |EA
40 | 30005629 [05-043080900-3 [P ] 4.3X0.8X9 3 |[EA
41 | 30059583 |531.06-13 [ [# & JEH ] 1 |EA
42 | 30037155 |01-505001624-3 [ A7~ EA:SLIE4T 1 M5 X 16 8 |EA
43 | 30059418 |531.06-35 [ FMS4 ] 1 |EA
44 | 30100354 |531. 06-52 [ & EH ] 1 |EA
45 | 30101507 |531. 06-70 L4 &K ] 1 |EA

28




46 | 30100357 |531. 06-56 [JE#HR ] 1 |EA
47 | 30005037 |01-103000621-1 [ —FHlTLI24T 1 M3 X 6 3 |EA
48 | 30100388 [14-F6006-27 [#fizK ] 30X55X13 2 |EA
49 | 30101181 |Y-AS1211FS-M5-04A [ & ] SMC 8 |EA
50 | 30051362 |01-503002824-3 [/~ F BIH:SLUE4T 1 M3 X 28 2 |EA
51 | 30038909 |PSA4 [ i & ] 2 |[EA
52 | 30059580 [531.06-05 [ 21| i 756 222 i 1 1 |[EA
53 | 30004179 [381.03-11 [H4k2ks e ] HW782THr J]4H 2 |EA
54 | 30044581 [01-504000824-3 [ /S EIFEKIR4T 1 M4 X 8 8 |EA
55 | 30100871 [531.06-65 [ 5] 1 |EA
56 | 30100386 [531.05-04 [TD10JF3% () ] 1 |EA
57 | 30059426 |531. 06-48 [ JE5hIT K2 ] 1 [EA
58 | 30059415 |531.06-32 [Py E ] 1 [EA
59 | 30059419 [531.06-36 [ M <%& ] 1 |EA
60 | 30100356 [531.06-55 [ MK ] 1 |EA
61 | 30059420 [531.06-37 [MS4] 1 |EA
62 | 30105875 [531.09-14 [ 2 {5 Hx ] 1 |EA

28




15. 4 {5 & AL 4

29



15 4 AL 4

K5 | SAPZwEG K5 /24K o HIE
1 30052395 |520. 13-37 [[FEEHi461] 2 [EA
2 30005324 [01-805001014~1 [ P47 A 1413 55 e 84T 1 M5 X 10 8 |EA
3 30059429 [531. 06-53 [4lfw[A5 4] 1 |EA
4 30100382 [531. 06-64 [[FEH5 1 144XL 1 |EA
5 30100353 |531. 06-51 (A 4] XL-161k4 1 |EA
6 30100381 [531. 06-63 [ [F245 1 96XL 1 |EA
7 30059586 |531. 06-18 [ 24 ff B AL 22 25 4 ] 2 |EA
8 30044616 |01-506002024-3 [ P75 M R FE L BRET T M6 X 20 4 |EA
9 30049996 |60BYG-1024 8P H21-001 [ ¥R HEHHL] 1 |EA
10 | 30054053 |MO-57SSM-101 [ FAFFHLHL/8P SH21] 1 |EA
11 | 30033908 [07-0521313-6 (5] 5.2X1.3X 1. 3 8 |EA
12| 30037155 [01-505001624-3 [P/~ A LIZET ] M5X 16 8 |EA
13 | 30044581 |01-504000824-3 [ P9/~ ff B FE S H24] 1 M4 X 8 5 |[EA
14 | 30004179 |381.03-11 [H4k£RE I ] HWT82THs JI 41 4 |EA
15 | 30105011 |531. 09-05 [ 21w HELALE ] 1 |EA
16 30043986[05-062081301-3 [ F# 1 6.2X0.8X 13 4 |EA
17 30037245|07-0631616-3 [ &M ] 6.3X1.6X 1.6 4 |EA

30




30-1



)

RS

75 | SAPZRAY K5/ 2 = %1
1 30045214 [01-505002524-3 [ /S JRIAE SLIE4T 1 M5 X 25 4 [EA
2 130005662]05-053151102-5 [F#H )] 5.3X1.5X11 6 |FA
3 30105869 [531.09-08 [ [ & iz ) 1 [EA
4 30105885 [531. 09-15 [ %7k 27 35 i ] 1 |[EA
5 130037155]|01-505001624-3 [/~ EAESLEEET 1 M5 X 16 2 |EA
6 30037932 |14-F618-8 ["4%%Hhk ] 1 [EA
7 30105871 [531. 09-10 [ 22KT ‘225 g ) L |EA
8 30105870 [531.09-09 [i%Efsd] 1 |[EA
9 130005614 [05-032050700—-3 [ F#4)5 ) 3.2X0.5X7 1 |[Ea
10 130048828 01-503001624-3 [ N/~ AAESLE24T 1 M3 X 16 1 |EA
11 30105874 [531.09-13 [iEHEHT ] 1 |EA
12 30045607 [01-503001224-3 LY/~ BAE SLU24T T M3 X 12 3 |EA
13 30106781 [531. 09-16 [ BE#Hi#s ] 1 |EA
14 30105872 |531.09-11 [ HIHLZ3EHT ] 1 |EA
15 30049996 |60BYG-1024 8P H21-001 [JF¥h3 il ) 1 |EA
16 [30033908 |07-0521313-6 [FHE ] 5.2X1.3X 1.3 2 |EA
17 130037153101-505002024-3 [ P97/~ [EAE SLEE4T 1 M5 X 20 2 |EA
18 [30044013]07-0421111-3 [ pE ] 4. 2X1.1X 1. 1 4 [EA
19 [30036230]01-504001624-3 LNZSAFIFELIRET I MAX16 | 4 |EA

30-2




31




16 X dis

SAP#w K5/ 2 FK B HE
1 30059575 [531. 04-22 [Hrim <% ] 2 |EA
2 130037152]01-504002024-3 [P/~ A B A SLB24] 1 M4 X 20 6 |[EA
3 130059574 |531. 04-21 [ EH]) 1 |[EA
4 130005299 |01-804000414-1 [ P/~ M0 K e 24T 1 M4 X 4 6 |[EA
5 130059571 (531.04-15 [ &3] 1 |[EA
6 |[30045122 | [%& 4%k ] PLAMS 2 |EA
7 130059573(531. 04-19 [5E ki) 1 |[EA
8 30005313 |01-805000514-1 [ P/~ F 115 5 e 1247 1 M5 X 5 1 |EA
9 [30059392(531. 04-20 [JCklS: 14 ) 1 [EA
10 [ 30044604 |01-504000624-3 [ P/~ [RAE SLH24] ] M4 X 6 2 |EA
11 [30059572(531.04-16 [JEAR ] 1 |[EA
12 130059395 |531. 04-25 [ 44 ) 1 |EA
13 [30045212[01-504001224-3 [Py /S BAE L B2E] ] M4 X 12 4 |EA
14 | 30005629 [05-043080900-3 [F# 5] 4.3X0.8X9 6 |EA
15 30059390 |531. 04-17 [HrinifTitR ] 1 |EA
16 |30059391 |531. 04-18 [#riZifi] 1 |EA
17 | 30044580|01-503000624-3 [P/~ FF: SLEZE] 1 M3 X 6 11 |EA
18 [30037155[01-505001624-3 [ P/~ [AAE L 124] ] M5X 16 5 |[EA
19 |30059566 |531. 04-02 [Hridifil & ] 1 [EA
20 |[30059565(531. 04-01 [ /32 %34 ] 1 |[EA
21 | 30005614 |05-032050700-3 [ F#4F] 3.2X0.5X7 4 [EA
22 | 30044605 [01-504001024-3 [ P/~ ff A Sk 24T ] M4 X 10 3 [EA
23 30100887 [531.04-29 [ #¥H] 1 |EA
24 | 30044616 [01-506002024-3 [ P/ Ff A SLUEET T M6 X 20 3 |EA
25 30005573 [03-605000450-3 [/ fHIEEEY M5X 4. 5 1 |EA
26 30004179 [381. 03-11 [ 4k2k & 3 1 HW782T 77 JJ4H 1 |EA
27 130005036 |01-103000421-1 [—"FFEy{LI24T ] M3 X 4 2 |EA
28 |30036230 [01-504001624-3 [P/ ff A SLIE4ET T M4 X 16 3 |EA
29 30059488 |MU12X35 [T ] 1 |[EA
30 |30051172|F-M3 X 050F [i&zh#:k]) 1 |EA
31 [30059384 [531. 04-08 [ K42 ] 1 |EA
32 130005141 [01-503001024-1 [P/ Ff B A SL 24T T M3 X 10 3 |EA
33 30059394 [531. 04-24 [ F#LZH14F]Y  (MGNIC—65) 1 |[EA
34 [30059567 [531. 04-03 [ 34 [# & ] 1 [EA
35 [30059386 [531. 04-11 [ 44> E8:4 ) 1 |EA
36 [30059569 [531. 04-05 [ FFRA7H] 1 |EA
37 [30100384 [531. 05-02 [ZE#HiZ4T 1 M5X40 1 |EA
38 30059382 (531. 04-06 [ 4} /23 #4 ) 1 |EA
39 30059398 (531.04-28 [ I 2545 ] 1 |EA
40 | 30046940 [01-104001024-6 [P/ NMAPELIEET ] M4 X 10 2 |EA
41 130059393 |531. 04-23 [ /32 #H ] 1 |EA
42 30059388 [531. 04-13 LTi# ] 1 |EA
43 30108452 [531. 09-17 L[ & ERE ] 1 |EA
44 130108453 |531. 09-18 [kl S A1k ) 1 |EA
45 130044581 ]01-504000824-3 [/ fA A SLIZ4AT ] M4 X8 2 |EA

32




17 R b

5



) W
7. RACR 4
K5 | SAPZifiY K5 / & &VE
1 130036130 [01-304001024-3 [N 7S AT [ S B24T 1 M4 X 10 1 |EA
2 130100391 [14-634-77 [%h7&K ] 4x16x5 1 |EA
3 130059595 [531. 06-43 [ A7 A MEFT ] 1 [EA
4130005299 |01-804000414-1 [ 7~ Mo &2 24T 1 M4 X 4 1 |[EA
5 130059424 [531. 06-45 [ M4 ] 1 [EA
6 | 30044580 |01-503000624-3 [ A7\ EIA:SLIZ4T 1 M3 X6 1 |EA
7 130036125 |01-304000624-3 LA /ST L454T 1 M4 X6 1 |EA
8 | 30048828|01-503001624-3 [ /A B F:SLIZET 1 M3 X 16 2 |[EA
9 130059423 [531. 06-42 [PRAIHR ) 1 |EA
10 | 30059594 [531. 06—41 L& A7 i 1 1 |EA
11 |30059596 [531. 06-44 [Jigs44] 1 |EA
12 | 30044602 [01-503000824-3 [ Y/~ IEIAE: S 24T 1 M3 X 8 2 |EA
13 30104002 [531. 06-88 [ & [l & 4t 1 1 [EA
14 |30104003 [531.06-89 [ JigkEHh] 1 |[EA
15 [30005135 [01-503000421-1 [— 7k LA24T 1 M3 X 4 1 |[EA
16 |30100390 [TCM10X30S [ =#h"<HL ] 1 |EA
17 |30005096 |01-404001823-1 [+ —FHkIZ4T ] M4 X 18 2 |EA
18 |30059421 |531. 06-39 [&EHEH ] 1 |EA
19 |30042932 | [FOEAEERES 1 HG-CL100FA T 1 |EA
20 | 30004179 |381.03-11 [ 4k£R s 1 HW782T 5 J]4H 2 |EA
21 [ 30044604 [01-504000624-3 [ A7 M [EH:SLIZ4T 1 M4 X6 2 |EA
22 | 30033598 |01-503002524-1 [ P/ A [BIAE S 24T 1 M3 X 25 2 |EA
23 130048300 | [+ 1 PL4-m3 2 |EA
24 130037154 [01-505001224-3 [/ B SLIZ4T 1 M5 X 12 2 |[EA
25 130104005 |531. 06-91 [FRA7HR ] 1 [EA
26 | 30104004 |531. 06-90 e [ st ] 1 |EA
27 | 30005299|01-804000414-1 [ P 7~ A [V 5 e 24T 1 M4 X 4 3 |EA
28 | 30038909 [PSA4 [ ik [ ] 2 [EA
29 130051362 101-503002824-3 [ P/~ A [FIAE S 24T 1 M3 X 28 2 |EA

34




35



18. 8 A
K5 | SAPZwEG K5/ 24 HE HIE
1 |30005039 [01-103000821-1 [—FHEyT 24T 1 M3 X8 8 |EA
2 130046940 01-104001024-6 LA /NAVTKIZEET] MAX 10 6 |EA
3 30103744 |531. 02-01A (35K T H 414 ] 1 |[EA
4 130036230 |01-504001624-3 [/~ B K SLI24ET ] M4AX 16 4 |EA
5 [30059552(531.02-13 L4 5k AR [l &b ] 1 |EA
6 |30059551|531.02-12 [ %3] 1 |EA
7 30044602 |01-503000824-3 [ P/ [BIAE 24T ] M3 X 8 1 |EA
8 30028701 | [tk /Ekas ] GX-F8A (#aF) 1 |EA
9 [30059374|531. 02-17 (ALK 22347 ] 1 |EA
10 | 30005629 |05-043080900-3 [~F-# A1 4.3X0.8X9 9 |EA
11 |30005148|01-504000524-1 [Py /N [EFELIZET ] M4 X 5 2 |EA
12 [30059375|531. 02-21 [/ < % ] 2 |EA
13 |30005299 |01-804000414—1 [ P/~ A M55 52 24T 1 M4 X 4 4 |EA
14 30059555 |531. 02-20 [ & [f &t ] 2 |EA
15 [30029513|01-504002024-6 [ P/~ A [EAE SLH24T 1 M4 X 20 2 |[EA
16 |30038908 |PSLAM5A [ i [ ] 2 [EA
17 |30059488 |MU12X35 [ <41 ] 1 |EA
18 [30051172 |F-M3 X 050F [3&zh#:3k]) 1 |EA
19 |30044605|01-504001024-3 [P/ A RAESLEE4T ] M4 X 10 18 |EA
20 |30100370 (531. 02-26 [¥E5h R ] 1 |EA
21 | 30044580 [01-503000624-3 [ P4/~ AL RIZE] 1 M3 X6 4 |EA
22 30059371 [531. 02-14 [ 4L a4 ik ) 1 |EA
23 [30059553 [531. 02-18 [ 5k 8w 2 Ak He ] 2 |EA
24 130059916 [14-HK0810/IKO [iz&%} %7k ] 2 |EA
25 30005696 [05-081101201-5 [-F# ] 8. 1X 1. 0X 12 2 |EA
26 | 30005752 ]06-0600812-1 [FF 441 6X0. 8X 12 2 [EA
27 | 30059554 [531. 02-19 [t %h ] 1 |[EA
28 30059373 531. 02-16 LR )% e B 1 i b ] 1 |EA
29 130059372 (531. 02-15 (4 7KI&M AT ] 1 |EA
30 | 30045686 [01-503000424-3 [P/ fA AL 24T 1 M3 X 4 2 |EA
31 [30045607 [01-503001224-3 LN 7~ F RAE L BRET T M3X 12 15 |EA
32 130059548 [531. 02-04 [ {3 & Ak ) 1 [EA
33 |30052249 [BPC801 [ 45 4%:k] 1 |EA
34 | 30059549 [531. 02-05 [ {35 225 ke ) 1 [EA
35 30059367 [531. 02-10 [ {3545 ] 1 |[EA
36 [30100384|531.05-02 [ZZ24T 1 M5X40 1 |EA
37 130059370 (531. 02-11 [PRAIHR ] 1 |[EA
38 [ 30005556 |03-604000320-3 [/ AIEEEY MAX 3. 2 1 |[EA
39 30048438 | [BRHOIFRACE FHL] 72mm, E=5mm, P=20mm 2 |EA
40 30045530 | [BRHOMEHk ] 2 |EA
41 [30005200|01-506001624-1 [Py 7/~ EAERIZ%] T M6X 16 2 |EA
42 130059556 |531. 02-24 [JEH ] 1 |EA
43 30059547 |531. 02-03 [ z234 ] 1 |[EA
44 130100369 |531. 02-25 [ 1Lk ] 1 |EA
45 130037155 |01-505001624-3 [ 7~ EAE SLH24T ] M5X 16 2 |[EA
46 | 30059365 [531. 02-07 [HE%Ek 22k ] 1 |EA

36




47 30100394 |531. 05-06 [#%%] 20X10X5 1 |[EA
48 30032917 |01-104000822-6 [+ FHEyikIZ4T ] M4 X 8 2 |EA
49 130059377 [531. 02-23 [ L4k ] 1 |[EA
50 | 30059546 [531. 0202 [ S 234 ] 1 |[EA
51 [30059364 [531.02-06 [BRAIHR ] 1 |EA
52 [30059550 [531. 0208 [[# EH ] 1 |EA
53 | 30045213]01-504002524-3 [ P9/ Ff B AR L BR4ET 1 M4 X 25 3 |[EA
54 |30052407 |520. 14-11 [ 1 1 [EA
55 130059376 |531. 02-22 [+445% ] 1 |[EA
56 | 30051362 [01-503002824-3 [P/ ff B A Sk 24T 1 M3 X 28 1 |[EA
57 | 30005573 [03-605000450-3 [/NFHEEE] M5X 4. 5 1 |[EA
58 30005614 |05-032050700-3 [ F# ] 3.2X0.5X7 4 |EA
59 130036241 05-053101000-3 [ F# )] 5.3X 1.0X10.0 2 |EA
60 |30108404 |531.02-28 [iEREHR ] 1 |EA

36




19.9 KA

37



9.5 R4

F5 | SAPHHY K5 /24K B T
1 |30054053 [MO-57SSM-101 [ FHI¥AHLAL/8P SH21] 1 |[EA
2130036230 [01-504001624-3 [P/ EAELIZET ] MAX 16 19 |EA
3 |30036187|07-0421111-6 [FAEEEME ] 4.2X 1. 1X 1.1 4 [EA
4 130108322|531. 01-27 LAY 176XL 1 |EA
5 [30005313]01-805000514-1 [ P/~ £ M55 5 e 84T 1 M5 X 5 4 |EA
6 |30052418(520. 15-23 [Ja&E# 4] 2 |EA
7 30100379531, 01-23 [ Ha KL 2225 2 ] 1 [EA
8 130046940 (01-104001024-6 [ PN/NMAPIKIZET ] M4X 10 4 |EA
9 [30005915|14-6202-27 L5 B2 8 PR VA Bk 7K ] 35X16X11 | 2 |EA
10 30059542 |531. 01-14 [ /G iR Ee1kE % 4K B ] 1 |[EA
11 |30044604|01-504000624-3 [P/ f B AL IEET 1 M4 X6 23 |EA
12 130107967 |531. 01-15A [ Gk 2e3E4) 1 |[EA
13 30059544 (531. 01-16 [Jm &4 434 ] 1 [EA
14 130059506 |531.01-17 [J5i&#:] 1 |EA
15 |30059535(531. 01-05 [ A5 4 Jie#4 % ] 1 [EA
6 30034694 | [HE8EHSL] 15X 20 2 |EA

30034693 | [GUOM i HE%E] 15X 20 1 |[EA

17 30059360 |531. 01-21 [ Hi %% 223547 ) 1 |EA
18 |30036125|01-304000624-3 [ P47 £ ~F [ Sk BR4ET 1 M4 X 6 2 |EA
19 |30044605|01-504001024-3 [ P4/ A B FE L E24T ] M4 X 10 8 |EA
20 | 30005629 [05-043080900-3 [-F#& ] 4.3X0.8X9 4 |EA
21 30037153 [01-505002024-3 [ 7~ IR A: L 24T 1 M5 X 20 8 |EA
22 30005653 (05-051081203-5 [ F# 1 5.1X0.8X 12 6 |[EA
23 130107966 [531. 01-13A [H k46115 AR ] 1 |EA
24 30028268 (01-806001614~1 [ P 7~ M1 K2 #8471 M6X 16 | 2 [EA
25 30107965 (531. 01-12A (3 7k#E AR ] 1 |[EA
26 [30059355|531. 01-10B [ k4 S# 5] 1 [EA
27 130048995 [515. 13-17 [ HEHLHI &K ZE RS ] 1 |EA
28 [30057883[515. 23-27 [HiktHHLSTAE] 3 |EA
29 130036060 [14-6902-2Z [%h#& ] NSK (15%28%7) 2 |EA
30 [30108324(531.01-28 [ Ezh kb4 ] 1 [EA
31 130107963 [531. 01-03A [ HLAL %34k ] 1 |[EA
32 130033908 [07-0521313-6 (5] 5. 2X1.3X 1. 3 4 [EA
33 [30045579| [60FHIF D3 HIHL] 60BYG-8448P SH30B1-068 1 |EA
34 30107964 [531. 01-06A (¥ 5K SH % ] 1 [EA
35 30044611 [01-505001424-3 [/~ R SLE24] 1 M5 X 14 4 |EA
36 |30107970 [HTD1299-3M-19 [[E545 ] 1 |EA
37 130059359 (531. 01-20 L&KM H ] 1 |EA
38 [30059356|531. 01-11B (4 #k4s S5 2 |EA
39 | 30036571|{14-F688-27 [ #7410 ERH7K ] 16X8X5 2 |EA
40 | 30059534 (531. 01-04 [ &5 %6145 % ] 1 |[EA

38




41 | 30058677 (529. 04-49 [ \FhHikl4e ] 1 |[EA
42 130108319(531. 01-07A L[] 2577 [ @t ] 1 |EA
43 130108321 (531. 01-08A [ [F]254H5 it ] 1 |[EA
44 130045212 [01-504001224-3 [/ A [AE SLIZET 1 M4 X 12 8 |EA
45 130005139 [01-503000821-1 [— A B4 k24T ] M3 X8 1 |[EA
46 | 30059539 (531.01-09 [{mi#x ] 2 [EA
47 30107962 [531. 01-01A [ /& #afii %6 & Hx 1 |[EA
48 130103859 | [HEKE] 3 |EA
49 |30037155[01-505001624-3 [ A 75 A A FELIZ%T ] M5X 16 16 |EA
50 [30107969|531.01-26 [F#L] 1 |EA
51 [30059532(531. 01-02 [ FHE ] 3 [FA
52 130033537 [05-062081301-4 [°F# ] 6.2X0.8X 13 6 |EA
53 30059358 (531. 01-19 4L/ #8224 ] 1 |[EA
54 30028701 | [HZIEALEEE Y GX-F8A (A F) 1 |[EA
55 | 30005556 |03-604000320-3 [ /S HHEEE] M4 X 3. 2 1 |EA
56 | 30005320 [01-805000814-1 [P/~ Wi & 2 W24T 1 M5X 8 4 |EA
57 |30107968 [531. 01-18A [H Fk#EHAL =] 1 |EA
58 30100380 (531. 01-24 [ )&% dHLMIAR ) 1 [EA
59 30045214 [01-505002524-3 [ P/~ F A SLIEET 1 M5 X 25 2 |EA
60 |30005207 |01-506006024-1 [ 75 A [ 4 L B2%] 1 M6 X 60 6 |[EA
61 |30045213(01-504002524-3 [ 75 A B FEKLIZET T M4 X 25 1 |[EA
62 |30005183]01-505001621-1 [—=7A8 [ 4= L B2%T 1 M5X 16 3 |EA

38




20. R

39



20. R
K5 | SAPZwiY K5/ 4k e HIE
1 30059433 (531. 07-11 [4ERMIAR ] 2 |EA
2 [30044605(01-504001024-3 [} /5 A [EAESLE24T ] M4X 10 8 |[EA
3 130043495 | [ 2577 Hafi & 1 KFLOOO 2 |EA
4130005299 |01-804000414-1 [ PY7S F M5 5 e WE4T 1 M4 X 4 4 |EA
5 130037157 |01-506001224-3 [/ A [ FELIEET ] M6 X 12 6 |EA
6 |30005313|01-805000514~1 [ P47~ A M]3 5K 2 WRET 1 M5X 5 4 |EA
7 130059602 |531. 07-08 [ 4 Bh ki 23k e ] 2 |EA
8 [30059603|531. 07-10 [4&RliEi%4] 1 |EA
9 [30059600|531.07-05 [jigikitiZEdEs] 1 |[EA
10 | 30036101 [01-506001624-3 [ A/~ # [FIH:SLI2%] ] M6 X 16 1 |EA
11 30037155 [01-505001624-3 [ A/~ # [EIH:SLI2%T ] M5 X 16 2 [EA
12 |30100403 |F-MI20SDB [ [ & Ji ] 1 |[EA
13 |30059599 |531. 07-04 [JEH ] 1 |EA
14 30059432 (531. 07-09 4 Bh/< 6L 223547 ) 1 [EA
15 30053943 [ [V 482 5H 1 ] PSL401A 2 |EA
16 | 30100402 [MAC20X70SCA [5#L ] 1 |EA
17 30052531 |F-M8X125Y [ W42y A3k ] 1 [EA
18 | 30059431 [531. 07-07 [4#BhHEkI b 2t ] 2 |EA
19 [30046940[01-104001024-6 [P /NAPTKIZEET ] M4 X 10 4 |EA
20 |30059601 [531. 07-06 [#EBERMR ) 1 |EA
21 30036130 [01-304001024-3 [/~ FA-F B SLIZ4T 1 M4 X 10 4 |EA
22 [ 30005629 |05-043080900-3 [F# 1 4. 3X0.8X9 4 |EA

40




2 B

41




AR ik i
FF5 | SAPYmHY K5/ 2R = HIE
1 |30044616 [01-506002024-3 [ P97~ A [ A S B24T 1 M6 X 20 6 |[EA
2 130059611 (531. 07-20 [ ekl ] 2 [EA
3 [30005331|01-806000514-1 L7~ F M &5 2 4847 1 M6 X 5 4 |EA
4 [30059597|531.07-02 [ et 4h] 2 |EA
5 [30037159|01-506003024-3 [ P47~ A SLIZ4T 1 M6 X 30 4 |EA
6 30044311 | LAY 5% HBT15 4 |EA
7 30005299 |01-804000414-1 [ P47~ Mk 2 424T 1 M4 X 4 10 |EA
8 |30059430|531. 07-01B [ [ E K ] 2 |EA
9 [30036172]03-606000503-4 [/~ FFEIZEF] M6X 5 4 |EA
10 30023303 ]05-081101553-5 [~F# 1 8.1X1.0X15.5 6 [EA
11 [30036193]07-0812121-3 [AEEEE ] 8. 1X2.1X2. 1 6 |EA
12 | 30048950 |01-508002524-3 [ 7~ R4 SLU24T 1 M8x25 6 |[EA
13 130001314 [311.12-03 [#h4iE ) HW762T 1 |EA
14 30042183 [F-M10X125U [ faiR#%E3%] 1 |[EA
15 30059609 [531. 07-18 [ JekliEHEE ] 1 [EA
16 |30037172]01-510004024-6 [ P47~ EAESLERET T M10X 40 1 |[EA
17 | 30059436 |531. 07-23 LKA KBHT] 1 |[EA
18 30053943 [ [MVAE2 15 1) ] PSL401A 2 |EA
19 | 30059492 [MFC32X60CA™ S fiL 1 |EA
20 | 30037159 [01-506003024-3 [ P/ A B #: Sk ME4T 1 M6 X 30 2 |EA
21 | 30037245 [07-0631616-3 [ #4E ] 6.3X1.6X1.6 2 |EA
22 | 30043986 |05-062081301-3 [*F#H ] 6.2X0.8X 13 2 |EA
23 30059606 |531. 07-14 [ [l 5E 5] 1 |EA
24 130005313 [01-805000514-1 [ Py 7 £ M35 5 e 84T 1 M5 X5 2 |EA
25 | 30059598 [531. 07-03 [ [# &%) 1 |EA

42




211 R ¢




21-1 R} H A

F5 | SAP#whY K5/ 2K B e SEs
1 [30108353]531.07-42 [ EEAF] 1 |EA
2 130108357(531.07-46 [ ZETHE4T ) 1 |EA
3 130108358(531. 07-47 [ &L[E EH ) 1 |EA
4 | 30053943 |PSL401A [V 7 725 1) 3o 17 ) 2 EA
5 130108367 |MAC20X50SCA [ 55T ) 1 |EA
6 |30044334[F-M8X125U % R 2 3k 1 |EA
7 130108354|531. 07-43 [JEREHF&EREH]) 1 |EA
8 130037162[01-508002024-3 [ N7~ A IAIAE L 24T T M8 X 20 1 |[EA
9 30036101 |01-506001624-3 [ N S FIAESLIE4T ] M6 X 16 4 |EA
10 [30005337 01-806000814-1 [P /SA MG EEBE I M6Xy 2 |EA
11 |30108355|531. 0744 [JEEHFFH e ) 1 |EA
12 130037158|01-506002524-3 [/~ RIAELIZ4AT ] M6 X 25 2 |EA
13 [301083561531. 07-45 [ [ &%) 1 [EA
14 [30037157|01-506001224-3 [N A AL SLIE4T ] M6 X 12 6 |EA
15 | 30044311 | DR pE] #hER! HBT15 2 EA
16 [30108359(531. 07-48 [ &4} &4 ) 1 [EA
17 | 30043986 [05-062081301-3 [F# Y 6.2X0.8X 13 2 [BA




22. RS

43



22 foRH A
5 | SAPZwEY K5/ #Fx Vg HIE
1 [30044616 |01-506002024-3 [ P/~ F B F:SLUEET 1 M6 X 20 29 |EA
2 30100910 |531. 07-40 [ 374K ] 2 [EA
3 30100909 [531. 07-39 LWk & AR 1 1 [EA
4 130100908 [SK20 [ E £k FH4114 ] 2 [EA
5 [30100371|531.07-31 [4ERMHL 23 [ g B 1 1 |[EA
6 |30100401 [F-M8X125F [¥F5h#E:k ] 1 |EA
7 130059434 [531. 07-21 [ HLE EH ] 1 |EA
8 30053943 | [WF 487 {4 K 1 PSL401A 2 |[EA
9 [30059489 [MAC20X450SCA [ 4T ] 1 |EA
10 | 30044610 |01-505001024-3 [ A/~ A B4 LE24T 1 M5 X 10 2 |EA
11 |30108360(531. 07-49 [[HEH] 1 |[EA
12 [30108361(531. 07-50-00 [kl F %2 ] 1 [EA
13 | 30060576 |01-505000824-3 [ 7S F [ A1 S 24T ] 4 |EA
14 {30108364(531. 07-51-00 LYk} 3% ] 1 |EA
15 [30100911 |531.07-41 [[EEH] 1 |EA
16 [30036101 |01-506001624-3 [ A/ F B FE 24T 1 M6X 16 20 [EA
17 |30059614 |531. 07-30 [ #zhHEzhHe ) 1 |EA
18 | 30059435 |531. 07-22 [YSCRHEH ] 1 |EA
19 |30048951 |01-508005524-3 [ P9/~ A IRA: SLIE4T 1 M8 X 55 4 |EA
20 [30036193|07-0812121-3 [P ] 8. 1X2.1X2. 1 4 [EA
21 [30023303 [05-081101553-5 [ FH )1 8. 1X1.0X15.5 4 |EA
22 130036241 [05-053101000-3 [ F# 1 5.3X1.0X10.0 2 [EA
23 30005629 [05-043080900-3 [FH )1 4.3X0.8X9 3 |EA
24 30036130 |01-304001024-3 [ A /5 A FIRLIZ24] 1 M4AX 10 3 |EA

44




i

\W’Hr

23 .4

45



23 YAk

F5 | SAPHRIG K5/ % /45 T
1 | 30030914 [01-504001624-6 [N/ AIEF:SLIZETY M4X16] 2 |EA
2 | 30101102 [TCM10X5S [ =i 5T) 1 |EA
3 | 30101098 [355. 26-55 [4i4% [ & h]) 1 |EA
4 | 30044599 [01-104001024-3 [N /S HATTIIEETY M4 X 10 2 |EA
5 | 30037212 |01-106001024-3 LS FUTSLIZ4TY M6X 10 2 |EA
6 30007363 [351.03-15 [[EZEE£#]) HW782T 1 |EA
7 30001157 |351.03-09 [#24T44% ] HW782T 1 |[EA
8 | 30059968 [370.31-07 [4i4%Hhfri24]] 4 [EA
9 | 30059965 [370.31-04 [4i%% 5 mikik] 1 _|EA
10 | 30101096 [355. 26-53 [44%% B4R ) 1 _|EA
11 | 30059966 [370.31-05 [4ig%4)%t) 1 |EA
12 | 30059967 |370. 31-06 [4i4%#Hx] 1 |EA
13 | 30059960 |02-508400221-1 [ — =4[5 b S 02 4T ) 2 [EA
14 | 30024864 |381. 02-14C [ H Rk FE b H 02471 HW78S 2 |EA
15 | 30101101 |355. 26-60 [ R4 3kAhfr 247 ] 1 |EA
16 | 30101100 [355. 26-59 [i&E#:4R ) 1 |EA
17 | 30101097 |355. 26-56 [4#4%i: 4% ) 1 _|EA
18 | 30101099 |355. 26-58 [T %4k ) 1 |EA
19 | 30005037 |01-103000621-1 [ —=F##y13Li24T] M3 X6 2 |EA
20 | 30101095 |355. 26-52 [4i4E%t R 28] 1 |EA
21 | 30101459 [355. 26-61 [4tHi24]]) 2 |EA
22 | 30101279 |355. 06-19CS-356F [kl 4t4x ] 1 |EA
23 | 30048300 |PL4-m3 [ 45H:3k]) 2 |EA

46




MERRS HEERS

EEELBRENHEHBRAS]

HIKARI (SHANGHAI) PRECISE MACHINERY SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

HB#a/E-mail:hikari@chinahikari.com BEmEIIRARETEXFXES005
®ItE/Web: www.chinahikari.com NO.800, ZHONGDA ROAD, ZHUJING INDUSTRIAL ZONE,
fEE/Fax: (00)86-21-67311311 JINSHAN DISTRICT, SHANGHAI CHINA

E3iE/Tel: (00)86-21-67311111 ( #£4MERER/ext .Foreign Trade Dept )

1S0 9001
2015

GUANTITY ATTESTATION

1S00001 B S F R IAE



